[Dissolving Arts Task Force]

Resolution repealing Resolution Nos. 781-04, 316-05, 402-05, 802-05, and 77-06, to dissolve the "Arts Task Force."

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 781-04 created an "Arts Task Force" and Resolution Nos. 316-05, 402-05, 802-05, and 77-06 extended the term of the "Arts Task Force"; and

WHEREAS, Rule 2.27 of the Board of Supervisors' Rules of Order requires the Clerk of the Board to determine and identify each year every subordinate body that has not met for at least four months and to request the City Attorney to prepare legislation repealing the resolution or ordinance that created the body; and,

WHEREAS, The Clerk of the Board polled this subordinate body and found the Task Force non responsive to the poll and therefore concluded that the Task Force has not met in more than four months; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Resolution Nos. 781-04, 316-05, 402-05, 802-05, and 77-06 are hereby repealed in its entirety and the Arts Task Force is dissolved.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

110811

Date Passed: September 06, 2011

Resolution repealing Resolution Nos. 781-04, 316-05, 402-05, 802-05, and 77-06, to dissolve the "Arts Task Force."

July 28, 2011 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

September 06, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110811

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/6/2011 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board